asset or liability. The difference shall be reimbursed till the 31 December 2025..

With regard what is said above, the Group recognises assets and liabilities of the difference to eliminate mismatches between the current
year earnings and the regulated level regardless the difference under the provision of services in the future.

As at 31 December 2020 the current part of a receivable EUR 3,114 thousand to be refunded within the one year to the Group for a public
supply services was accounted for in the Other receivables and non-current part of receivable EUR 12,324 thousand was accounted for
in the Non-current receivables (Note 10).

➔ Contents

Ignitis grupė AB, Company code 301844044, Žvejų g. 14, LT-09310 Vilnius, Lithuania

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND THE COMPANY‘S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
All amounts in EUR thousand unless otherwise stated

Interim condensed consolidated and the Company’s financial statements
for the twelve months period ended 31 December 2020  | 20

4 Restatement of comparative figures due to reclassifications

Restatement related to 2019

2019

before restatement
Restatement

2019
after restatement

Revenue from contracts with customers 1,079,347 1,212  1,080,559
Other income 11,280 7,437 18,717

Revenue and other income 1,090,627 8,649 1,099,276
Operating expenses

Purchases of electricity, gas for trade and related services (711,669) 8,007 (703,662)
Purchases of gas (22,987) - (22,987)
Depreciation and amortisation (109,887) - (109,887)
Salaries and related expenses (86,986) - (86,986)
Repair and maintenance expenses (29,798) - (29,798)
Revaluation of property, plant and equipment (816) - (816)
(Impairment) / reversal of impairment of amounts receivable and loans 172 - 172
(Impairment) / reversal of impairment of property, plant and equipment (8,655) - (8,655)
Other expenses (37,208) (16,388) (53,596)

Total operating expenses (1,007,834) (8,381) (1,016,215)

Finance income 2,193 (283) 1,910
Finance expenses (18,833) 15 (18,818)

Profit (loss) before tax 66,153 - 66,153

Current year income tax (expenses)/benefit (6,739) - (6,739)
Deferred income tax (expenses)/benefit (438) - (438)

Net profit (loss) 58,976 - 58,976

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 56,665 - 56,665
Non-controlling interests 2,311 - 2,311

Other comprehensive income (loss)

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods

Revaluation of property, plant and equipment (2)  (2)
Revaluation of Emission allowances 721 - 721
Recalculation of the defined benefit plan obligation, net of deferred income tax (28) - (28)

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods,
total 691 - 691

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, total

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations into the Group’s
presentation currency (5) - (5)

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods, total (5) - (5)

Total other comprehensive income (loss) 686 - 686

Total comprehensive income (loss) for the period 59,662 - 59,662

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 57,351 - 57,351
Non-controlling interests 2,311 - 2,311

In preparing these financial statements, the Group has changed presentation of financial derivative-related operations in SPLOCI. The
change has impact on the previous financial year, consequently reclassifications have been reflected in the comparative financial
information of 2019. The information regarding reclassifications is presented below:

The Group changed presentation of financial derivative-related operations in the SPLOCI. After thorough analysis of the previous
presentation of derivatives the management determined that reclassifications should be made to give more reliable information for the